Maine law.
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CHAP. 19 

MONSON ROD AND GUN CLUB. 

Chapter 16. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Ice Fishing in Webber Pond and Three Mile Pond. 

Ice fishing in Webber Pond and Three Mile Pond regulated. Resolved: 
That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to 
issue a rule and regulation declaring an open season for ice fishing on Fri­
day, Saturday and Sunday of each week under the provisions of the general 
law, in the waters of vVebber Pond, in the town of Vassalboro, and in the 
waters of Three Mile Pond, in the towns of China, Windsor and Vassal­
boro, in the county of Kennebec. 

Approved March 8, 1933 

Chapter 17. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Smelt Fishing in East Machias. 

Smelt fishing in East Machias, regulated. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of sea and shore fisheries is hereby directed to issue a rule and reg­
ulation that smelts may be taken in the tidal waters of the East Machias 
river by means of weirs and dip-nets between the 1st day of April and the 
1st day of May of each year, and sold in this state. 

Approved March 8, 1933 

Chapter 18. 

RESOLVE, Opening Jaquith Pond, in Brownville, to Ice Fishing. 

Jaquith Pond opened to ice fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner 
-of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to open Jaquith Pond, in the 
town of BrownviIIe, to ice fishing under the general law by an appropriate 
Tule and regulation. 

Approved March 8, 1933 

Chapter 19. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Monson Rod -and Gun Club. 

Monson Rod and Gun Club reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of 
$1::\9 be and hereby is appropriated to reimburse the Monson Rod and 
Gun Club, in Monson, in the county of Piscataquis, for one-half the amount 
expended by them in installing a screen at Monson Pond, in said town 
-of Monson, to be paid from the appropriation of the department of inland 
:fisheries and game. 

Approved March 8, 1933 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1933_p0652

